

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26722-26726/2011

NACHCHATTAR SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 36103-36105 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 29/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 36103-36105/2011 where petitioner has to confirm outcome of dasti service on unserved respondents. Since petitioner has failed to file proof of service even after sufficient time has been granted till date, there is no option but to list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

-2-

Item No.14

After passing such order, Mr Saurabh Gupta, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner appears and says that they have filed proof of service. Registry has to verify such affidavit and to act accordingly as per law.

|  
|

|  
|

| (S.G.SHAH)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj