

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 26722-26726/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2011 in RFA No. 2591/2004,RFA No.2693/2004,RFA No.2694/2004,RFA No.381/2005,RFA No.1092/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NACHCHATTAR SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 36103-36105 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing substitution application and substitution of deceased petitioner and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 26722-26726 of 2011
Heard learned counsel for the parties.
The special leave petitions are dismissed.
SLP(C) Nos. 36103-36105 of 2011
Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Delay condoned.

The applications for substitution are allowed.
The special leave petitions are dismissed on merits.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master